Sample Identification #

262-DF-1684-N/A-007-A
262-DF-5785-N/A-007-A
262-DF-5784-N/A-007-A
262-DF-5783-N/A-007-A

*OHA Action Level = 15ppb

Portland Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results

Drinking Fixture Replacement Prgram Sample Data

Location

Kitchen
Classroom 140
Nurse
Room 109 Teacher's

Date/Time
Collected

12/11/2020
12/11/2020
12/11/2020
12/11/2020

Date
Analyzed

12/29/2020
12/29/2020
12/29/2020
12/29/2020

Lab ID

AO0L0483-02
AOLO483-03
AOL0483-04
AOLO483-05

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PSl-Intertek

Martin Luther King Elementary School - Test 7

Analyte

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

Results

0.450
ND
0.710
0.410

Detection
Limit

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

PPS
Action
Level*

15
15
15
15

Units

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
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