Portland Public Schools Lead Water Sampling Results Drinking Fixture Replacement Prgram Sample Data Martin Luther King Elementary School - Test 7

Sample Identification #	Location	Date/Time Collected	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Analyte	Results	Detection Limit	PPS Action Level*	Units
262-DF-1684-N/A-007-A	Kitchen	12/11/2020	12/29/2020	A0L0483-02	Lead	0.450	0.2	15	ppb
262-DF-5785-N/A-007-A	Classroom 140	12/11/2020	12/29/2020	A0L0483-03	Lead	ND	0.2	15	ppb
262-DF-5784-N/A-007-A	Nurse	12/11/2020	12/29/2020	A0L0483-04	Lead	0.710	0.2	15	ppb
262-DF-5783-N/A-007-A	Room 109 Teacher's	12/11/2020	12/29/2020	A0L0483-05	Lead	0.410	0.2	15	ppb